L14000051803

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



000301739910

07/28/17--01021--025 **25.00

2017 JUL 26 PK 2: 08

IN ARRIE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Bambu Real Estate, LLC	
(Name of Limited Liabili	ty Company)
The enclosed member, resignation or dissociation and	 fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	er to:
John E. Jaso	
(Contact Person)	
(Firm/Company)	
6895 Blind Pass Road	
(Address)	
St. Pete Beach, FL, 33706	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:
John E. Jaso 619	540-0890
	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Flor \$25 Filing Fee ☐ \$55	rida Department of State for: Filing Fee & Certified Copy
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 CR2E079 (2/14)	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
CR26017 (2/14)	

NOTICE OF FILING RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGER FROM FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to 605.0216, Florida Statutes)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida

 Department of State is: Bambu Real Estate, LLC
- 2. The Florida document/registration number assigned to this limited liability company is: L16000051803.
- 3. The date the authorized member ("AMBR"), Shannon Jaso, resigned, transferred and assigned her interest in the limited liability company to John E. Jaso was dated as of February 28, 2017, to be effective as of January 1, 2017.
- 4. Attached to this Notice as Exhibit "A" is a true and correct copy of that certain Assignment of Interest in Florida Limited Liability Company executed by both Shannon Leigh Jaso and John E. Jaso on February 28, 2017, to be effective as of January 1, 2017.
- 5. Pursuant to the attached Assigned of Interest in Florida Limited Liability Company, Shannon Leigh Jaso has assigned her interest in Bambu Real Estate, LLC to John E. Jaso and has further acknowledged that she has no further right to participate in the management or affairs of the company, or exercise any rights of ownership with regard thereto and therefor has resigned her position as a member of Bambu Real Estate, LLC effective as of January 1, 2017.
- 6. This Notice is filed with the Registration Section of the Division of Corporations by John E. Jaso, who is now the sole member of Bambu Real estate, LLC.

JOHN E. JASO as sole/member of Bambu Real Estate, LLC 7/14/17 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Shannon Leigh Jaso (hereinafter referred to "SHANNON"), being an Authorized Member (AMBR) and fifty-percent (50%) equity owner of Bambu Real Estate, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, convey and assign all of her right, title and interest in the COMPANY, including all rights to receive distributions and all other rights of ownership, to John E. Jaso individually hereinafter referred to as TRANSFEREE. This transfer and assignment is absolute and SHANNON shall hereafter have no right to participate in the management or affairs of the COMPANY, or exercise any rights of ownership with regard thereto.

SHANNON hereby affirms that she holds a fifty-percent (50%) equity ownership interest in the COMPANY by virtue of the current Membership Agreement and that there are no consents required to the assignment of this membership interest; as presently provided for in the Articles of Organization for the COMPANY as well as its present Operating Agreement.

The parties hereto hereby confirm that SHANNON, upon execution of this document, has delivered to the TRANSFEREE a Certificate of the Articles and Operating Agreement of Bambu Real Estate, LLC, as such exists as of the date of this Assignment of Interest. The TRANSFEREE under this document hereby contemplates that the Articles Of Organization of the COMPANY shall be promptly amended and any appropriate filings completed with the State of Florida, as well as any necessary or desired modification of the Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement presently in place for Bambu Real Estate, LLC.

> The remainder of plage is blank. Signature pages to follow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SHANNON, as well as the TRANSFEREE (John E. Jaso), have executed this Agreement in the space below acknowledging their execution thereof.

Dated this 2517 day of February, 2017, which shall be effective as of January 1, 2017.

VILLOS ER COSTO

SHA

SHANNON LEIGH JAS

Witness(

Witness

301114 **B**. 326

2017 JUL 26 PH 2: 08

2

柳